
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063204-2025 

Award

BU1172024 Bangor University Winter Maintenance-
Gritting and Associated Services

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063204
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058d1e (view related notices)
Published 8 October 2025, 11:34am

Scope 

Reference

BU1172024

Description

Bangor University has conducted a Tender for Winter Maintenance- Gritting and
Associated Services for

multiple sites across Bangor University North Wales.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063204-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063204-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058d1e


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. BU1172024 Bangor University Winter Maintenance-
Gritting and Associated Services

Supplier

MITIE Landscapes Ltd

Contract value

£133,335 excluding VAT

£160,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 March 2028

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years, 5 months

Description of possible extension:

option to extend for up to two (2) additional periods of twelve (12) months each, subject to



Page 3 to 5

mutual agreement by both parties

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50230000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to roads and other
equipment

90620000 - Snow-clearing services

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

MITIE Landscapes Ltd

Companies House: 01383623

Level 12 The Shard

London

SE1 9SG

United Kingdom

Email: firstimpressions@mitie.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. BU1172024 Bangor University Winter Maintenance- Gritting and Associated
Services

mailto:firstimpressions@mitie.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPM-4795-PZBG

Finance Office

Bangor

LL57 2TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Olivia Cahill

Telephone: +441248382625

Email: o.cahill@bangor.ac.uk

Website: http://www.bangor.ac.uk

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:o.cahill@bangor.ac.uk
http://www.bangor.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. BU1172024 Bangor University Winter Maintenance- Gritting and Associated Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MITIE Landscapes Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University


		2025-10-10T15:03:53+0100
	TCPDF




